ARTICLE

14

15

ARLINGTON ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

APRIL 23, 2012

STATE OF THE TOWN ADDRESS
REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

APPOINTMENT OF MEASURERS
OF WOOD AND BARK

ELECTION OF ASSISTANT
MODERATOR

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
AMEND SIGN DEFINITION

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
BUSINESS USE

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
ACCESSORY APARTMENTS

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
MEMORIAL PARK

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
BANNERS FOR HISTORIC SITES

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
COMPREHENSIVE PERMIT
APPLICATIONS

VOTE-BYLAW AMENDMENT/
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BYLAW AMENDMENT/BUDGET
SUBMISSIONS

BYLAW AMENDMENT/MUNICIPAL
CHARGE LIENS-SCHOOL FEES

BYLAW AMENDMENT/SUBMISSION
OF MEETING MINUTES

VOTED:
VOTED:
VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY
RECEIVED
QUORUM PRESENT

UNANIMOUSLY

MAJORITY VOTE -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING

DEFEATED
VOICE VOTE

DEFEATED
VOICE VOTE

DEFEATED
STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 75
NEGATIVE - 95

MAJORITY VOTE -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING

UNAN IMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT —
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)
UNAN IMOUSLY

(QUORUM PRESENT)
UNAN IMOUSLY

NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

DATE
04/23/12

04/23/12
04/23/12

04/23/12

04/23/12

04/23/12

04/30/12

04/25/12

04/23/12

04/30/12

04/30/12

04/30/12
05/16/12

04/30/12



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

BYLAW AMENDMENT/TIME OF
TOWN MEETING SESSIONS

BYLAW AMENDMENT/NEWSPAPER
BINS

BYLAW AMENDMENT/HISTORIC
DISTRICTS

PERSONNEL BYLAW AMENDMENT/
VACATION CARRYOVER

BYLAW AMENDMENT/TIME LIMITS
FOR TOWN MEETING SPEAKERS

BYLAW AMENDMENT/ELECTRONIC
TOWN MEETING VOTING

ESTABLISH COMMITTEE TO STUDY
ELECTRONIC VOTING FOR TOWN
MEETING

BYLAW AMENDMENT/SECOND WATER
METERS

BYLAW AMENDMENT/EVENING PARK
USE

BYLAW AMENDMENT/LEAF BLOWER
REGULATION

ESTABLISH COMMITTEE/BUILDING
MAINTENANCE

TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY/
GIBBS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

VOTE/STREET NAME
STANDARDIZATION

VOTE/LOWER INTEREST RATE
FOR PROPERTY TAX DEFERRALS
FOR ELDERLY RESIDENTS

VOTE/ INCREASE ANNUAL INCOME
LIMIT FOR ELDERLY RESIDENTS
TO QUALIFY FOR PROPERTY TAX
DEFERRALS

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
INCREASE TAX EXEMPTIONS
FOR ELDERLY RESIDENTS

REPORT/IMPLEMENTATION OF
CONSOL IDATED TOWN-SCHOOL
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
MUNICIPAL FINANCE DEPARTMENT

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
WIRELESS ANTENNA LEASE
PROCEEDS

ACCEPTANCE/LOCAL OPTION TAXES VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOICE VOTE
DEFEATED

UNANIMOUSLY

POSITIVE

UNANIMOUSLY

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 125

NEGATIVE — 59)

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

POSITIVE VOTE

POSITIVE VOTE
NO ACTION

NO ACTION
STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 95
NEGATIVE - 85

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION
UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

POSITIVE

POSITIVE VOTE

QUORUM PRESENT
NO ACTION

QUORUM PRESENT

NO ACTION

MAJORITY VOTE
(MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

04/30/12

04/30/12

04/30/12

04/30/12

04/30/12

04/30/12

04/30/12

04/30/12

04/30/12

05/14/12

04/30/12

05/16/12

04/30/12

05702712

04/30/12

05702712

05702712

05/02/12

05/02/12

05702712



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

ENDORSEMENT OF CDBG VOTED:
APPLICATION

REVOLVING FUNDS VOTED:
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING VOTED:

POSITIONS RECLASSIFICATION VOTED:

APPROPRIATION/TOWN BUDGETS VOTED:

CAPITAL BUDGET VOTED:

APPROPRIATION/FINANCING OF VOTED:

CONSTRUCTION OR
RECONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS AND
SEWERAGE FACILITIES

APPROPRATION/FINANCING OF VOTED:

CONSTRUCTION OR
RECONSTRUCTION OF WATER
MAINS AND WATER FACILITIES

APPROPRIATION/COURT JUDGMENT VOTED:

IN FAVOR OF MINUTEMAN
REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL
SCHOOL DISTRICT

APPROPRIAT ION/MINUTEMAN VOTED:

REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL
HIGH SCHOOL

VOTE/ESTABLISH MINUTEMAN VOTED:

REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL
HIGH SCHOOL STABILIZATION FUND

APPROPRAT ION/SPECIAL VOTED:

EDUCATION RESERVE ACCOUNT

POSITIVE

UNANIMOUSLY
POSITIVE
POSITIVE

UNAN IMOUSLY
™ SEE TEXT

MAJORITY VOTE
(QUORUM PRESENT —
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY

(QUORUM PRESENT -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY

(QUORUM PRESENT -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY

POSITIVE

UNAN IMOUSLY
(NO ACTION)

UNANIMOUSLY

05702712

05/02/12

05/16/12

05/02/12

05/14/12

05/07/12

05702712

05702712

05/09/12

05709712

05/09/12

05/16/12



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

APPROPRIATION/COMMITTEES AND

COMMISSIONS

APPROPRIATION/TOWN
CELEBRATIONS

APPROPRIAT ION/MISCELLANEOUS

APPROPRIATION/WATER BODIES
FUND

APPROPRIATION/SIGNAGE FOR
HISTORIC SITES

APPROPRIATION/ELECTRONIC
TOWN MEETING VOTING
EQUIPMENT

APPROPRIATION/PAID PARKING
STUDY

APPROPRIATION/HARRY BARBER
COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAM

APPROPRIATION/UNCLE SAM
COMMITTEE 2012

APPROPRIATION/ARL INGTON
SENIOR CENTER

APPROPRIATION/ARL INGTON
HIGH CONCUSSION REDUCTION
PROGRAM

APPROPRIATION/PENSION
ADJUSTMENT FOR FORMER
TWENTY-FIVE YEAR ACCIDENTAL
DISABILITY EMPLOYEES

APPROPRATION/OTHER POST
EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS (OPEB)
TRUST FUND

APPROPRIAT ION/OVERLAY
RESERVE

APPROPRIATION/STABILIZATION
FUND

APPROPRIAT ION/OVERRIDE
STABILIZATION FUND

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

UNAN IMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

POSITIVE

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 103
NEGATIVE — 49
(QUORUM PRESENT)

UNAN IMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

NO ACTION

POSITIVE

POSITIVE

POSITIVE

MAJORITY

(QUORUM PRESENT —
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT & VOTING)

MAJORITY

(QUORUM PRESENT —
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT & VOTING)

05/02/12

05702712

05702712

05702712

05/16/12

05702712

05/02/12

05/16/12

05/16/12

05/16/12

05/16/12

05/16/12

05/16/12

05/16/12

05/16/12

05/16/12



* 64

* 65
* 66
67

68

69

70

71

72

* 73

APPROPRIATION/TIP FEE
STABILIZATION

TRANSFER OF FUNDS/CEMETERY
USE OF FREE CASH

VOTE/FLOOD STUDY INTERLAKEN
NE 1GHBORHOOD

VOTE/GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
SYSTEM (GIS) CHAPTER 40B
STUDY COMMITTEE

VOTE/RESCIND EMINENT DOMAIN
AUTHORITY-MASSACHUSETTS
AVENUE SIDEWALKS

VOTE/ADD BALLOT QUESTION ON
MASS. AVE. TRAVEL LANE COUNT

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
TIMOTHY EDWARD FLOOD

BYLAW AMENDMENT/RESTRICTIONS

ON THE USE OF OUTSIDE COUNSEL

FOR ZONING AND LAND USE
MATTERS

RESOLUTION/US SUPREME COURT
DECISION IN CITIZENS UNITED

v. FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

TEXT OF THESE VOTES FOLLOWS

VOTED:

VOTED:
VOTED:
VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

MAJORITY

(QUORUM PRESENT —
MORE THAN 85 TMM

PRESENT & VOTING)
POSITIVE

POSITIVE

NO ACTION

NO ACTION

NO ACTION

NO ACTION

NO ACTION

NO ACTION

STANDING VOTE

AFFIRMATIVE - 109
NEGATIVE - 42

05/16/12

05/16/12
05/16/12
05/16/12

05/16/12

05/16/12

05/16/12

05/16/12

05/16/12

05/16/12



ARTICLE

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

MAY 7,2012
REPORTS OF BOARDS AND VOTED:
COMMITTEES
AMENDMENTS TO FY2012 VOTED:
BARGAINING
APPROPRIATION/FY12 VOTED:
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
APPROPRIAT ION/MINUTEMAN VOTED:
REGIONAL VOCATIONAL
TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
EXTRAORDINARY BUILDING
REPAIRS
APPROPRIATION/ VOTED:
STABILIZATION FUND
CAPITAL BUDGET/COMMUNITY VOTED:
SAFETY BUILDING
CAPITAL BUDGET/THOMPSON VOTED:
SCHOOL
APPROPRIAT ION/ENERGY VOTED:
CONSERVATION FUND
HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ VOTED:
ENERGY CONSERVATION FUND
BYLAW AMENDMENT/RUBBISH VOTED:

COLLECTION

ACTION

RECEIVED
UNANIMOUSLY
UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

UNAN IMOUSLY
(NO ACTION)

MAJORITY

(QUORUM PRESSENT —
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

UNAN IMOUSLY
(NO ACTION)

POSITIVE

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 67
NEGATIVE — 86
(ARTICLE DEFEATED)

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 133
NEGATIVE - 48

DATE

05/07/12
05/07/12
05/07/12

05/07/12

05/07/12

05/07/12

05/07/12
05/07/12

05/07/12

05709712






	                ARLINGTON ANNUAL TOWN MEETING
	   9        ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/  VOTED: DEFEATED   04/25/12
	* 18  BYLAW AMENDMENT/HISTORIC VOTED: POSITIVE    04/30/12
	* 19  PERSONNEL BYLAW AMENDMENT/    VOTED: UNANIMOUSLY   04/30/12
	* 20  BYLAW AMENDMENT/TIME LIMITS VOTED: STANDING VOTE   04/30/12
	* 28        VOTE/STREET NAME   VOTED: UNANIMOUSLY   04/30/12

	* 56  APPROPRIATION/UNCLE SAM  VOTED: UNANIMOUSLY   05/16/12
	SPECIAL TOWN MEETING


