ARLINGTON ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

<u>APRIL 23, 2012</u>

ARTICLE			<u>ACTION</u>	<u>DATE</u>
* 2	STATE OF THE TOWN ADDRESS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	04/23/12
* 3	REPORTS OF COMMITTEES	VOTED:	RECEIVED	04/23/12
* 4	APPOINTMENT OF MEASURERS OF WOOD AND BARK	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	04/23/12
* 5	ELECTION OF ASSISTANT MODERATOR	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	04/23/12
* 6	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ AMEND SIGN DEFINITION	VOTED:	MAJORITY VOTE - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING	04/23/12
7	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ BUSINESS USE	VOTED:	DEFEATED VOICE VOTE	04/23/12
8	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ ACCESSORY APARTMENTS	VOTED:	DEFEATED VOICE VOTE	04/30/12
9	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ MEMORIAL PARK	VOTED:	DEFEATED STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 75 NEGATIVE - 95	04/25/12
* 10	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ BANNERS FOR HISTORIC SITES	VOTED:	MAJORITY VOTE - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING	04/23/12
* 11	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ COMPREHENSIVE PERMIT APPLICATIONS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	04/30/12
* 12	VOTE-BYLAW AMENDMENT/ HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT)	04/30/12
* 13	BYLAW AMENDMENT/BUDGET SUBMISSIONS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	04/30/12
14	BYLAW AMENDMENT/MUNICIPAL CHARGE LIENS-SCHOOL FEES	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/16/12
15	BYLAW AMENDMENT/SUBMISSION OF MEETING MINUTES	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	04/30/12

	16	BYLAW AMENDMENT/TIME OF TOWN MEETING SESSIONS	VOTED:	VOICE VOTE DEFEATED	04/30/12
*	17	BYLAW AMENDMENT/NEWSPAPER BINS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	04/30/12
*	18	BYLAW AMENDMENT/HISTORIC DISTRICTS	VOTED:	POSITIVE	04/30/12
*	19	PERSONNEL BYLAW AMENDMENT/ VACATION CARRYOVER	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	04/30/12
*	20	BYLAW AMENDMENT/TIME LIMITS FOR TOWN MEETING SPEAKERS	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 125 NEGATIVE - 59)	04/30/12
	21	BYLAW AMENDMENT/ELECTRONIC TOWN MEETING VOTING	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	04/30/12
*	22	ESTABLISH COMMITTEE TO STUDY ELECTRONIC VOTING FOR TOWN MEETING	VOTED:	POSITIVE VOTE	04/30/12
	23	BYLAW AMENDMENT/SECOND WATER METERS	VOTED:	POSITIVE VOTE NO ACTION	04/30/12
	24	BYLAW AMENDMENT/EVENING PARK USE	VOTED:	NO ACTION	04/30/12
*	25	BYLAW AMENDMENT/LEAF BLOWER REGULATION	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 95 NEGATIVE - 85	05/14/12
	26	ESTABLISH COMMITTEE/BUILDING MAINTENANCE	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	04/30/12
*	27	TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY/ GIBBS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/16/12
*	28	VOTE/STREET NAME STANDARDIZATION	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	04/30/12
*	29	VOTE/LOWER INTEREST RATE FOR PROPERTY TAX DEFERRALS FOR ELDERLY RESIDENTS	VOTED:	POSITIVE	05/02/12
*	30	VOTE/INCREASE ANNUAL INCOME LIMIT FOR ELDERLY RESIDENTS TO QUALIFY FOR PROPERTY TAX DEFERRALS	VOTED:	POSITIVE VOTE	04/30/12
	31	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ INCREASE TAX EXEMPTIONS FOR ELDERLY RESIDENTS	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT NO ACTION	05/02/12
*	32	REPORT/IMPLEMENTATION OF CONSOLIDATED TOWN-SCHOOL FINANCE DEPARTMENT	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	05/02/12
	33	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ MUNICIPAL FINANCE DEPARTMENT	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/02/12
*	34	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ WIRELESS ANTENNA LEASE PROCEEDS	VOTED:	MAJORITY VOTE (MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	05/02/12
	35	ACCEPTANCE/LOCAL OPTION TAXES	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	05/02/12

*	36	ENDORSEMENT OF CDBG APPLICATION	VOTED:	POSITIVE	05/02/12
*	37	REVOLVING FUNDS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/02/12
*	38	COLLECTIVE BARGAINING	VOTED:	POSITIVE	05/16/12
*	39	POSITIONS RECLASSIFICATION	VOTED:	POSITIVE	05/02/12
*	40	APPROPRIATION/TOWN BUDGETS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY ** SEE TEXT	05/14/12
*	41	CAPITAL BUDGET	VOTED:	MAJORITY VOTE (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	05/07/12
*	42	APPROPRIATION/FINANCING OF CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS AND SEWERAGE FACILITIES	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	05/02/12
*	43	APPROPRATION/FINANCING OF CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF WATER MAINS AND WATER FACILITIES	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	05/02/12
*	44	APPROPRIATION/COURT JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF MINUTEMAN REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/09/12
*	45	APPROPRIATION/MINUTEMAN REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL	VOTED:	POSITIVE	05/09/12
	46	VOTE/ESTABLISH MINUTEMAN REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL STABILIZATION FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (NO ACTION)	05/09/12
*	47	APPROPRATION/SPECIAL EDUCATION RESERVE ACCOUNT	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/16/12

*	48	APPROPRIATION/COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/02/12
*	49	APPROPRIATION/TOWN CELEBRATIONS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/02/12
*	50	APPROPRIATION/MISCELLANEOUS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/02/12
*	51	APPROPRIATION/WATER BODIES FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/02/12
*	52	APPROPRIATION/SIGNAGE FOR HISTORIC SITES	VOTED:	POSITIVE	05/16/12
	53	APPROPRIATION/ELECTRONIC TOWN MEETING VOTING EQUIPMENT	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	05/02/12
*	54	APPROPRIATION/PAID PARKING STUDY	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 103 NEGATIVE - 49 (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/02/12
*	55	APPROPRIATION/HARRY BARBER COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAM	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/16/12
*	56	APPROPRIATION/UNCLE SAM COMMITTEE 2012	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/16/12
*	57	APPROPRIATION/ARLINGTON	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/16/12
		SENIOR CENTER			
	58	APPROPRIATION/ARLINGTON HIGH CONCUSSION REDUCTION PROGRAM	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/16/12
*	59	APPROPRIATION/PENSION ADJUSTMENT FOR FORMER TWENTY-FIVE YEAR ACCIDENTAL DISABILITY EMPLOYEES	VOTED:	POSITIVE	05/16/12
*	60	APPROPRATION/OTHER POST EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS (OPEB) TRUST FUND	VOTED:	POSITIVE	05/16/12
*	61	APPROPRIATION/OVERLAY RESERVE	VOTED:	POSITIVE	05/16/12
*	62	APPROPRIATION/STABILIZATION FUND	VOTED:	MAJORITY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT & VOTING)	05/16/12
*	63	APPROPRIATION/OVERRIDE STABILIZATION FUND	VOTED:	MAJORITY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT & VOTING)	05/16/12

*	64	APPROPRIATION/TIP FEE STABILIZATION	VOTED:	MAJORITY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT & VOTING)	05/16/12
*	65	TRANSFER OF FUNDS/CEMETERY	VOTED:	POSITIVE	05/16/12
*	66	USE OF FREE CASH	VOTED:	POSITIVE	05/16/12
	67	VOTE/FLOOD STUDY INTERLAKEN NEIGHBORHOOD	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/16/12
	68	VOTE/GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM (GIS) CHAPTER 40B STUDY COMMITTEE	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/16/12
	69	VOTE/RESCIND EMINENT DOMAIN AUTHORITY-MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE SIDEWALKS	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/16/12
	70	VOTE/ADD BALLOT QUESTION ON MASS. AVE. TRAVEL LANE COUNT	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/16/12
	71	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ TIMOTHY EDWARD FLOOD	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/16/12
	72	BYLAW AMENDMENT/RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF OUTSIDE COUNSEL FOR ZONING AND LAND USE MATTERS		NO ACTION	05/16/12
*	73	RESOLUTION/US SUPREME COURT DECISION IN CITIZENS UNITED v. FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 109 NEGATIVE - 42	05/16/12

[•] TEXT OF THESE VOTES FOLLOWS

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

MAY 7,2012

ARTICLE			<u>ACTION</u>	DATE
* 1	REPORTS OF BOARDS AND COMMITTEES	VOTED:	RECEIVED	05/07/12
* 2	AMENDMENTS TO FY2012 BARGAINING	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/07/12
* 3	APPROPRIATION/FY12 COLLECTIVE BARGAINING	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/07/12
* 4	APPROPRIATION/MINUTEMAN REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL EXTRAORDINARY BUILDING REPAIRS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/07/12
5	APPROPRIATION/ STABILIZATION FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (NO ACTION)	05/07/12
* 6	CAPITAL BUDGET/COMMUNITY SAFETY BUILDING	VOTED:	MAJORITY (QUORUM PRESSENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	05/07/12
7	CAPITAL BUDGET/THOMPSON SCHOOL	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (NO ACTION)	05/07/12
* 8	APPROPRIATION/ENERGY CONSERVATION FUND	VOTED:	POSITIVE	05/07/12
9	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ ENERGY CONSERVATION FUND	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 67 NEGATIVE - 86 (ARTICLE DEFEATED)	05/07/12
* 10	BYLAW AMENDMENT/RUBBISH COLLECTION	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 133 NEGATIVE - 48	05/09/12